Lz . o

MACH INISTS’
WORK

| T
’5 o

- |

,J -




=
e i

}}\ =3 /'?
W24

PRINCIPLES OF
WOODCUTTING
MACHINISTS WORK

by
T. HESP

Full-time Lecturer in Woodcutting Machinists’ Work
in the Department of Building, College of Technology
Manchester

[’ Ak o P
S 2
e

LONGMANS, GREEN AND CO
LONDON . NEW YORK - TORONTO



PREFACE

MoperN developments in mechanical woodworking demand an increasing
technical knowledge on the part of the operator if he is to be in a position
to work the machine intelligently and to its maximum capacity.

Whilst a number of books have been available on particular sections of
the craft there has been a need for some years of a more comprehensive
text-book covering the range of machines normally encountered by the
young woodcutting machinist in the average woodworking plant; this
book seeks to fill that want. With the exception of woodturning which is
already covered by existing books, this work adequately covers the syllabus
up to the Intermediate examination of the City and Guilds of London
Institute in woodcutting machinists’ work.

A chapter has been devoted to the geometrical development of rotating
cutter shapes, and a further chapter to certain trade calculations which have
a day-to-day application in the workshop but which appear to have been
neglected in the past. So far as space permits, an effort has been made to
describe the design of the various machines with the method of correctly
setting and maintaining the cutting tools.

e



CONTENTS

CHAPTER

1.

IL.

I1I.

VI.

VII.

VIIIL.

XI,

CIRCULAR SAWS
NARROW BANDSAWS AND FRETSAWS

PLANING MACHINES

. VERTICAL SPINDLE MOULDER

. MORTISING MACHINES

TENONING MACHINES
THE HIGH-SPEED ROUTING MACHINE

SANDPAPERING MACHINES

. GRINDING MACHINES AND TOOL-ROOM WORK

. GEOMETRICAL DEVELOPMENTS

CALCULATIONS; TIMBER CALCULATIONS
Examples for Practice
Answers to Examples

INDEX

vii

PAGE

15
26
41
56
67
77
86
94
103

112

133
136

137



