RECEPTES OF WOODCUTTING MACHINISTS' WORK

T. HESP

12.159

PRINCIPLES OF WOODCUTTING MACHINISTS' WORK

by T. HESP

Full-time Lecturer in Woodcutting Machinists' Work in the Department of Building, College of Technology Manchester





LONGMANS, GREEN AND CO LONDON · NEW YORK · TORONTO

PREFACE

MODERN developments in mechanical woodworking demand an increasing technical knowledge on the part of the operator if he is to be in a position to work the machine intelligently and to its maximum capacity.

Whilst a number of books have been available on particular sections of the craft there has been a need for some years of a more comprehensive text-book covering the range of machines normally encountered by the young woodcutting machinist in the average woodworking plant; this book seeks to fill that want. With the exception of woodturning which is already covered by existing books, this work adequately covers the syllabus up to the Intermediate examination of the City and Guilds of London Institute in woodcutting machinists' work.

A chapter has been devoted to the geometrical development of rotating cutter shapes, and a further chapter to certain trade calculations which have a day-to-day application in the workshop but which appear to have been neglected in the past. So far as space permits, an effort has been made to describe the design of the various machines with the method of correctly setting and maintaining the cutting tools.

T. H.

CONTENTS

CHAPTER	PAGE
I. CIRCULAR SAWS	I
II. NARROW BANDSAWS AND FRETSAWS	15
III. PLANING MACHINES	26
IV. VERTICAL SPINDLE MOULDER	41
V. MORTISING MACHINES	56
VI. TENONING MACHINES	67
VII. THE HIGH-SPEED ROUTING MACHINE	77
VIII. SANDPAPERING MACHINES	86
IX. GRINDING MACHINES AND TOOL-ROOM WORK	94
X. GEOMETRICAL DEVELOPMENTS	103
XI CALCULATIONS: TIMBER CALCULATIONS	112
Examples for Practice	133
Answers to Examples	136
INDEX	137